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6
14:05

2300 m
31.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Fantori - Prix Des Vans Barbot
Rennpreis: 31.000 € (13.950 7.750 4.340 2.480 1.550 620 310)
PRIX DE FANTORI Breed 8 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 31.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 13.950, 7.750, 4.340, 2.480, 
1.550, 620, 310.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 212.000. The persons having won at least ten breeds 
(by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

1
2300

ML: 17,0

Bastingage
10j. b W (Pomerol De Laumac - Kalinkaya)

Trainer: Guillaume Cardine
Besitzer: G. Cardine
Züchter: Ecurie Pierre Levesque

Guillaume Cardine

2021: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.100 € 2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    35.240 €12,8 209.200 €
04.05 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B 18.000 2,9 Y. Lebourgeois Capitaine France, Brut De La Cote, Be Bop 
18.04 La Capelle 4 15,0 2700A 26.000 G. Cardine Dame Denfert, Danseur Baroque, Enzo Riv
06.04 Vincennes 1 12,9 2100A 18.000 12,0 F. Le Brun Bastingage, Bad Julry, Capitaine France
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,5 2150A 12.000 4,4 J. Ozenne Brut De La Cote, Bellino D'Auvrecy, Alinea
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,3 2700A 12.000 3,7 J. Ozenne Bastingage, Cagnard De Betton, Chouchou 

2
ML: 14,0

Chantaco
9j. b W (Kiwi - Randina)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: G. Lecomte
Züchter: Ecurie Mip

Pierre Callier

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.000 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.740 €12,1 204.800 €
04.05 Vincennes 6 14,0 2700B 18.000 20,0 Julien Raffestin Capitaine France, Brut De La Cote, Be Bop 
26.04 Cavaillon 3 13,5 2525A 30.000 48,0 B. Thienne Evariste Du Bourg, Baccara Jiel, Chantaco
06.04 Vincennes 4 13,5 2100A 18.000 51,0 B. Thienne Bastingage, Bad Julry, Capitaine France
18.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,5 2700B 12.000 10,0 B. Thienne Caiman Du Citrus, Chantaco, Cap Des Tesn
14.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal unpl 2700B 25.000 B. Thienne Dauphin Du Mont, Dzigane Du Gueret, Blev

3
ML: 4,0

Daro Desbois
8j. b br W (Quaro - Hakatia De Rozoy)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: F. Miquel
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Guittet-Desbois

Nicolas Ensch

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.570 € 2020: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    57.170 €11,1 196.985 €
19.03 Marseille (À Borél 3 12,7 2300A 26.000 N. Ensch Espoir Du Marny, Dream Along, Daro Desb
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 12,5 2150A 33.000 20,0 J.Ch. Feron Ugolinast, Ditha Djen, Daro Desbois
19.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,6 2700A 32.000 3,7 N. Ensch Espoir Du Marny, Dolce D'Ebane, Elan Baro
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,6 2950B 33.000 44,0 K. Devienne Godfather, Faithful, Eden De Thyl
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,8 2925B 29.000 N. Ensch Elixir Du Rabutin, Eden De Thyl, Daro Desb

4
ML: 15,0

Caid De Caponet
9j. b W (Memphis Du Rib - Naya De Joudes)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: M. Laurent Gabriel

Herve Chauve-Laffay

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.040 €11,7 204.570 €
26.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 30.000 57,0 H. Chauve-Laffay Evariste Du Bourg, Baccara Jiel, Chantaco
12.04 Avignon 8 2675B 21.000 Martin Cormy Elan Du Rocher, Dolavis, Formi
14.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2700B 25.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Dauphin Du Mont, Dzigane Du Gueret, Blev
25.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 13,3 2700A 28.000 19,0 S. Baude Decoloration, Dexter Des Baux, Ciel D'Azur
16.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 42.000 13,0 S. Ernault Ciel D'Azur, Diamant De Larre, Diablo De C

5
ML: 8,0

Elixir Du Rabutin
7j. b W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Lisboa Jet)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: M. Sébastien Collaud

Stephane Cingland

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.550 € 2020: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    67.990 €13,4 208.655 €
01.04 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 30.000 13,0 P. Callier Drop Des Duriez, Flore Merite, Filou L'auver
19.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 26.000 S. Cingland Espoir Du Marny, Dream Along, Daro Desb
27.02 Saint-Galmier 2 15,5 2600A 30.000 3,3 S. Peltier Eden De Thyl, Elixir Du Rabutin, Eternelle D
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,6 2925B 29.000 J.Ch. Feron Elixir Du Rabutin, Eden De Thyl, Daro Desb
10.01 Saint-Galmier unpl 2675B 26.000 G.R. Huguet Daumesnil, Drop Des Duriez, Caiman Du Ci

6
ML: 10,0

Cagnard De Betton
9j. b W (Ludo De Castelle - Haloona De Betton

Trainer: Remi Mourlon
Besitzer: Ec. Darius
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Bigeon

Mathieu Daougabel

2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.420 € 2020: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    31.540 €12,1 209.750 €
26.04 Cavaillon 6 12,7 2525A 34.000 75,0 M. Daougabel Clyde Barrow, Be Cool D'Eb, Casting De Ch
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,5 2150A 12.000 4,4 Y.A. Briand Brut De La Cote, Bellino D'Auvrecy, Alinea
27.02 Saint-Galmier 4 15,7 2600A 30.000 14,0 S. Stefano Eden De Thyl, Elixir Du Rabutin, Eternelle D
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,5 2700A 12.000 4,4 H. Neuville Bastingage, Cagnard De Betton, Chouchou 
28.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 18.000 7,7 R. Palierne Brasil De Bailly, Bonheur De Nay, Caviar Du

7
ML: 6,0

Elan Baroque
7j. b br W (Quaro - Joie Baroque)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: Mme K. Garcia
Züchter: S.C. Elevage De Folleville

Loris Garcia

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    27.300 € 2020: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    52.100 €13,2 209.910 €
12.04 Avignon 4 2675B 21.000 L. Garcia Elan Du Rocher, Dolavis, Formi
23.03 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,0 3000B 41.000 20,0 L. Garcia Encierro Jyl, Elan Baroque, Cash Des Caillo
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,7 2925B 33.000 7,9 L. Garcia Encierro Jyl, Evariste Du Bourg, Diams De 
19.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,5 2700A 32.000 3,3 L. Garcia Espoir Du Marny, Dolce D'Ebane, Elan Baro
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,3 2925B 33.000 7,0 L. Garcia Dream Along, Euro Du Chene, Eden De Thy

8
ML: 21,0

Bir Des Corvees
10j. b f W (Korean - Monza Des Corvees)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: A. Raffini
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Anne Raulline

Steve Stefano

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.700 € 2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.450 €13,1 208.590 €
18.04 Biguglia 9 2400B 17.000 F. Darondel Boris De Kara, Carina Beji, Capital Majyc
05.04 Prunelli Di Fium'or 5 2425B 17.000 F. Darondel Carina Beji, Boris De Kara, Be Bop
28.03 Ajaccio 5 22,5 2425B 17.000 J. Marc Carina Beji, Chistou D'Iraty, Delloro Vedaqu
21.03 Biguglia 8 3500B 17.000 B. Chalmel Boris De Kara, Chistou D'Iraty, Carina Beji
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 14,4 2725B 24.000 47,0 Y.A. Briand Dancer Du Cadran, Ciel De Lune, Brise Des

9
ML: 18,0

Bingo Nay
10j. b W (Vivaldi De Chenu - Puissance Nay)

Trainer: David Bekaert
Besitzer: Mlle M. Le Vexier
Züchter: M. Gérard Cogne

David Bekaert

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.600 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.490 €13,6 193.600 €
31.03 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,4 3025B 27.000 15,0 D. Bekaert Evariste Du Bourg, Edison Du Puy, Bambin
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 33.000 56,0 D. Bekaert Encierro Jyl, Evariste Du Bourg, Diams De 
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 14,7 2925B 33.000 26,0 J.Ch. Sorel Dream Along, Euro Du Chene, Eden De Thy
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,5 2925B 33.000 69,0 D. Bekaert Dream Along, Bingo Nay, Bosco Du Goutier
19.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,6 2150A 30.000 7,7 D. Bekaert Diga De Cahot, Bambino Des Flots, Delta D

10
ML: 12,0

Concerto Royal
9j. b W (Severino - Olly De Cahot)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Y. Et J.P. Raffegeau
Züchter: M. Jean Yves Raffegeau

Junior Guelpa

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.550 € 2020: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.550 €11,2 190.010 €
26.04 Cavaillon unpl 2525A 30.000 108,0 S. Cingland Evariste Du Bourg, Baccara Jiel, Chantaco
05.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 33.000 16,0 J. Guelpa Ugolinast, Ditha Djen, Daro Desbois
25.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 51.000 61,0 A. Barrier Copsi, Carthago D'Ela, Bleven
03.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 51.000 38,0 D. Thomain Cadet, Capital Majyc, Classe Des Obeaux
25.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 44.000 28,0 D. Thomain Carioca, Antoine De Loriol, Cesar Madji

11
ML: 13,0

Banco Dry
10j. b W (Sancho Panca - Hiosca Dry)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Befix
Züchter: Ecurie Dry

Jean-Charles Feron

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    300 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    28.920 €13,9 195.805 €
26.04 Cavaillon 7 13,9 2525A 30.000 24,0 N. Ensch Evariste Du Bourg, Baccara Jiel, Chantaco
25.01 Marseille (À Vivau 8 16,3 2675B 25.000 81,0 Guillaume Lemoine Darley Hampton, Easy Atout, Destin De Rev
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,2 2150A 12.000 6,3 J.Ch. Feron Bastingage, Bellino D'Auvrecy, Cash De Fa
27.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 30.000 81,0 J.Ch. Feron Ecureuil Jenilou, Celtic Commander, Bebe 
28.11 Marseille (À Vivau 6 15,6 2650B 33.000 2,9 N. Ensch Doruck, Epic Julry, Ego Turgot

12
ML: 10,0

Dolce D'Ebane
8j. b S (Kepler - Nulcinee)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Yannick-Alain Briand

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    24.730 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    35.710 €12,0 190.740 €
31.03 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,3 3025B Monte 27.000 2,3 Mlle O. Briand Forjan, Dolce D'Ebane, Galactique Merite
17.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,2 2925B 33.000 11,0 Y.A. Briand Encierro Jyl, Evariste Du Bourg, Diams De 
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 12,7 2150A Monte 39.000 13,0 Mlle O. Briand Ego Turgot, Dede De Montauran, Bellino D'
19.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,5 2700A 32.000 12,0 Y.A. Briand Espoir Du Marny, Dolce D'Ebane, Elan Baro
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 17,8 2925B 33.000 6,5 Y.A. Briand Etoile De La Loge, Ditha Djen, Dolce D'Eba
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6
14:05

2300 m
31.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Fantori - Prix Des Vans Barbot
Rennpreis: 31.000 € (13.950 7.750 4.340 2.480 1.550 620 310)
PRIX DE FANTORI Breed 8 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 31.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 13.950, 7.750, 4.340, 2.480, 
1.550, 620, 310.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 212.000. The persons having won at least ten breeds 
(by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

13
ML: 24,0

Diza Du Courtille
8j. b S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Lizara)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Marc André Sebaoun
Züchter: M. Jean-Yves Binois

Romuald Mourice

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    46.350 €11,6 175.060 €
26.04 Cavaillon unpl 2525A 30.000 166,0 M. Legros Evariste Du Bourg, Baccara Jiel, Chantaco
31.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B 27.000 114,0 R. Mourice Evariste Du Bourg, Edison Du Puy, Bambin
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,8 2925B 29.000 R. Mourice Elixir Du Rabutin, Eden De Thyl, Daro Desb
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,8 2925B 33.000 286,0 J. Ozenne Dream Along, Bingo Nay, Bosco Du Goutier
19.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 25.000 265,0 J. Ozenne Estero, Ecureuil Jenilou, Extra Du Chatault

Wettstar - Tipp:Elan Baroque (7) – Elixir du Rabutin (3) – Daro Desbois (3) – Concerto Royal (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


